HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING REVIEW FORM

Procurement Contract: | Fran Hallet
Contract purpose: 21-C00027/DK - Hill N Dale Water Main
(briefly describe)
PO 21000922
Vendor Name: US Water Services Corporation
REQ#ITB/ RFP/Q#:
Q Q Change Order 2
Received Document
Procurement
Agent Review: Fro Hallet 5/1/23 Fran Hallet
Signature Date Printed Name
Comments: Change Order # 2 is requested for a No cost time extension. Additional 143 days
to the final completion date for a new final date of 09/29/23 and add 214 days to
the substantial for a new substantial date of 8/11/23.
No Issues
Grant Review:
Signature Date Printed Name
Comments:
N/A
Chief of
Procurement
Review:
Signature Date Printed Name
Comments:
By-Carla Rossiter-Smith-at 12:36 pm, May 03, 2023
Recommendation:

Purchasing Form 5 (7/7/11)

C:\Users\thallet\Desktop\Change Order\Construction Change Orders\21000922 21-C200027 Hill n Dale Water main US

Water Services Corp\21000922 form 5 - number days verify with Carla .doc



Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev: 8
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: us WATER SERVICES CORPORATION

Change Order No. 2 Change Order Date: 04/26/2023
Contract No. 21000922 Contract Date:

Project Description:
HILL N DALE WATER MAIN

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: CONTRACT NO.21-C00027/DK, U.S. WATER SVCS, P0O-21000922 HILL N DALE
WATER MAIN

Change order 2 is requested for a NCTE to add 143 days to the final completion
date for a new final date of 09/29/23 and add 214 days to the substantial for a
new substantial date of 8/11/23.

Justification: Coordination of the contractor performing work on private
properties within approved temporary construction easements has delayed some water
services from being constructed. The contractors water samples have also expired
and must be retaken. Also, slight alignment shifts in what was designed vs what
could be constructed had to be performed with field adjustments. The new dates
align with a schedule provided by the contractor to HCUD.

New substantial date 8/11/23
New final completion date of 9/29/23

7201-5626302 1 .00

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: .00
The Original Contract Sum was 777,940.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: .00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 777,940.00
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: 297 940" 88

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ' ’

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days): 143

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:




Page: 2 Contract #: 21000922

Vendor Name/Address:
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION

4939 CROSS BAYOU BOULEVARD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

Digitally signed by Ralph Amiott

Ralph Amiott pate 20230428 16:15:45

-04'00'

Authorized Signature
Date:

CO #:

2

Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hernando County Commission
20 N. Main St., Rm 266

34601

Brooksville, FL

APPROVED

By Carla Rossiter-
Chiet Frocurement OUltice
Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



