HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING REVIEW FORM

Procurement Contract: | Fran Hallet

Contract purpose:

21-C00037/DK — Hill N Dale Water Main

(Briefly describe)
PO 21000922
Vendor Name: US Water Services Corporation
REQ#ITB/ RFP/Q#:
Q Q Change Order 5
Received Document
Procurement
Agent Review: Frou Hollel 7/7/23 Fran Hallet
Signature Date Printed Name

Comments:

Change Order # 3 is requested for a NCTE to add 93 days to the end of 9/29/23 for
a new final end date of 12/31/23 and add 59 days to the substantial end date for
a new substantial date of 10/09/23 to complete restoration of the project.

Old Substantial Date: 08/11/2023 New Substantial Date: 10/09/2023

Old Final Completion Date: 09/29/2023 New Final Completion Date: 12/31/2023

No Issues
Grant Review:
Signature Date Printed Name
Comments:
N/A
Chief of
Procurement
Review:
Signature Date Printed Name
Comments:
APPROVED
By Carla Rossiter-Smith at 11:57 am, Sep 26, 2023
Recommendation:

Purchasing Form 5 (7/7/11)
C:\Users\thallet\Desktop\Change Order\Construction Change Orders\21000922 Hill n Dale 21-C00027 US Water\Form 5

T.doc




15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev:

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: Us WATER SERVICES CORPORATION

Change Order No. 3 Change Order Date: 09/20/2023
Contract No. 21000922 Contract Date:

Project Description:
HILL N DALE WATER MATIN

The Project is Changed as Follows
Justification: CONTRACT NO.21-C00027/DK, U.S. WATER SVCS, PC-21000922 HILL N DALE
WATER MAIN

Change order 3 is requested for a NCTE to add 93 days to the final end of 9/29/23
for a new final end date of 12/31/23 and add 59 days to the substantial end date
for a new substantial date of 10/09/23.

Justification: The contractor and their subcontractor have completed the water
mains and the tie—-ins. All the resident’s services have been switched over to the
new water mains. More time is needed to complete the restoration of the project,
complete the punch list, and finalize the final pay application and close out the
project with the BOCC.

0ld end date: 9/29/23
New end date: 12/31/23

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order:

.00
The Original Contract Sum was 777,940.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: .00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 777,940.00
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: 279 940 88
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ! |
The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days): 93

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:




Page: 2 Contract #: 21000922 CO #: 3

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION Hernando County Commission
4939 CROSS5 BAYOU BOULEVARD 15470 Flight Path Dr.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652 Brooksville, FL 34601
W Amest?d By Carla Rossiter-Smith at 11:57 am, Sep 26, 2023
Authorized Signature Chief Procurement Office
Date: 9/21/23 Date:
Distribution:

Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance

Requisitioning

Contract File
REV: 03/01/2013



